PISDOD89252	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300278514573
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/28/1501024014 **70.0 0
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	15 OCT 28 AM E
Office Use Only NOV 0 2 2015 T. SCOTT	AH 10: 22

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INDIGO'S HOMEMADE INC.

ARTICLE I NAME:

The name of the Corporation shall be: INDIGO'S HOMEMADE, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

un

The principle Street Address shall be: 2001 NW 13th Street, Suite B, Gainesville Florida 32609

The Mailing Address shall be: 1800 NW. 30th Terrace, Gainesville, Florida, 32605

ARTICLE III PURPOSE:

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any activities or businesses permitted under the laws of the United States and under the Florida Business Corporation Act including, but not limiting the acquisition of life insurance bonds, debentures, commodities, leaseholds, options, puts and calls, easements, mortgages, notes, mutual funds, investment trusts, common trust funds, voting trust certificates, and any class of stock or right to subscribe for stock, including trading on margin.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK:

This Corporation is authorized to issue 500 shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock. All shareholders shall have preemptive rights in future stock sales by the corporation.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR:

Name and Title: STEVEN SHAFER, PRESIDENT Address: 1800 NW 30th Terrace Gainesville, FL 32605

Name and Title: HUI JUAN WU, SECRETARY / TREASURER Address: 1800 NW 30th Terrace Gainesville, FL 32605

AM IO:

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT:

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

STEVEN SHAFER 1800 NW 30th Terrace Gainesville, FL 32605

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR: The name and address of the Incorporator is:

STEVEN SHAFER 1800 NW 30th Terrace Gainesville, FL 32605

Steven Shafer / Registered Agent

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Steven Shafer / Incorporated